

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7366-7367/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 25910/2009 26-02-2010 in WP No. 26083/2009 passed by the High Court Of A.p. At Hyderabad)

GOVT.OF A.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OBULAPURAM MINIG.CO.P.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2022 These petitions were called on Mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, AOR

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR

M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

M/S. Lex Regis Law Offices, AOR
Mr. Mahfooz A. Nazki, AOR
Mr. Polanki Gowtham, Adv.
Ms. Niti Richhariya, Adv.

UPON Mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R
List on 10.01.2023.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)